
 

 

Results 30-5-2019 – Hondensport Samen Werken 

JP 1e Graad Large 

# Handler Dog Time Faults Refusals Error 
Time 
standard 

Time 
max 

1 Tamara Oomen Yazu 25.47 1 0 5.00 36 54 

2 Hennie Pennings Rebel 42.90 0 0 6.90 36 54 

3 Ilse Claassen Rusty 47.41 0 0 11.41 36 54 

4 Patricia Boiten Diego 46.32 1 0 15.32 36 54 

5 Rosalie Brands Laika 48.25 0 1 17.25 36 54 

6 Mijke de Klerk Beau 62.69   dsq 36 54 

7 Suzan Bruininx Kiki 0.00   dsq 36 54 

8 Bart Stroot Fly 0.00   dsq 36 54 

9 Claudia van Gorp Rocky 0.00   dsq 36 54 

10 Alena van der Linden Arty 0.00   dsq 36 54 

JP 1e Graad Medium 

# Handler Dog Time Faults Refusals Error 
Time 
standard 

Time 
max 

1 Marieke van der Weide Zara 29.46 0 1 5.00 36 54 

2 Elise Pattiwael Ozzy 40.98 1 0 9.98 36 54 

3 Dimphy de Hoogh Kaya 39.14 1 1 13.14 36 54 

4 Bert van den Borne Kaatje 49.47 2 0 23.47 36 54 

5 Felicia Gijsberts 
Speako
n 

0.00   dsq 36 54 

6 Maaike Verhoeven Haley 0.00   dsq 36 54 

7 Charanna van Lissum Xena 0.00   dsq 36 54 

8 Marjolein van Huijkelom Loeki 0.00   dsq 36 54 

9 Marijke van der Vlist Kiki 0.00   dsq 36 54 

  



 

 

JP 1e Graad Small 

# Handler Dog Time Faults Refusals Error 
Time 
standard 

Time 
max 

1 Sophia Teuteberg Bandito 35.02 0 0 0.00 36 54 

2 Frans van Gestel Mac 38.46 0 0 2.46 36 54 

3 Ton van Poppel Jumper 43.88 0 0 7.88 36 54 

4 Carmen Beckers Anky 0.00   dsq 36 54 

5 Esther Hollants Noni 0.00   dsq 36 54 

JP Debutanten Large 

# Handler Dog Time Faults Refusals Error 
Time 
standard 

Time 
max 

1 Per van der Wijst Kajsa 19.91 0 0 0.00 30 48 

2 Wim van Dongen Brianne 21.11 0 0 0.00 30 48 

3 Carool Dielen Jessie 21.26 0 0 0.00 30 48 

4 Kim de Vrieze Bolt 22.30 0 0 0.00 30 48 

5 Rian Verwijst (jr) Lemon 30.02 0 0 0.02 30 48 

6 Jaimy Geerts (jr) Diesel 31.68 0 0 1.68 30 48 

7 Lola Kim Droog (jr) Kyo 32.07 0 0 2.07 30 48 

8 Kim de Vrieze May Be 24.24 0 1 5.00 30 48 

9 Helma Thevis Fox 26.07 1 0 5.00 30 48 

10 Karen van der Linden Zoey 0.00   dsq 30 48 

11 Diandra van Lissum Elin 0.00   dsq 30 48 

12 Toos van Rijthoven Nino 0.00   dsq 30 48 

13 Jan Burgers Vito 0.00   dsq 30 48 

14 Anita Gideonse Tchitzy 0.00   dsq 30 48 

15 Esther Hollants Pippi 0.00   dsq 30 48 

16 Petra Elias Suna 0.00   dsq 30 48 

17 Mijke de Klerk Zoé 0.00   dsq 30 48 



 

 

JP Debutanten Small/Medium 

# Handler Dog Time Faults Refusals Error 
Time 
standard 

Time 
max 

1 Michelle van Gool Fientje 21.15 0 0 0.00 30 48 

2 Frans van Gestel Olly 21.51 0 0 0.00 30 48 

3 Felicia Gijsberts Bantam 22.14 0 0 0.00 30 48 

4 Jennifer Paola Richter Peewee 27.17 0 0 0.00 30 48 

5 Els Touw Rebbel 29.91 0 0 0.00 30 48 

6 Anja van Huijkelom Bello 30.08 0 0 0.08 30 48 

7 Jan Broos Sara 21.68 1 0 5.00 30 48 

8 Jeanine Bekking Sjinkie 24.24 0 1 5.00 30 48 

9 Evelien van Huijkelom Woef 39.84 0 0 9.84 30 48 

10 Danielle Oomen Noedles 23.50 1 1 10.00 30 48 

11 Marijke van der Vlist Essie 41.22 0 0 11.22 30 48 

12 Bea de Hond 
Kayleig
h 

44.63 0 1 19.63 30 48 

13 Ellen van Dijk Pip 0.00   dsq 30 48 

14 Rian Verwijst (jr) Lemon 0.00   dsq 30 48 

15 Hubert Dreesen Bizzi 0.00   dsq 30 48 

16 Adrie Verwijst Frits 0.00   dsq 30 48 

17 Naomi Grave Jeana 0.00   dsq 30 48 

 

  



 

 

JP Open/Vet Klasse Large 

# Handler Dog Time Faults Refusals Error 
Time 
standard 

Time 
max 

1 Cees Huijben Roxy 30.08 0 0 0.00 36 54 

2 Cees Huijben Jill 32.98 0 0 0.00 36 54 

3 Claudia van Gorp Snowy 39.67 0 0 0.00 40 60 

4 Anne van den Berg Pip 32.02 1 0 5.00 36 54 

5 Willianne Snelders Zeb 43.82 0 1 8.82 40 60 

6 Carlijn van Elderen Luuk 40.99 1 0 9.99 36 54 

7 Quirijn van Dongen Beauty 35.20 3 0 15.00 36 54 

8 Marieke Bastiaansen Chouffe 0.00   dsq 36 54 

9 Claudia Brouwers Tess 0.00   dsq 36 54 

10 Charanna van Lissum Tess 0.00   dsq 36 54 

11 Helma Thevis Fin 0.00   dsq 36 54 

12 Anita Gideonse Twarres 0.00   dsq 36 54 

13 Petra Elias Dazzle 0.00   dsq 36 54 

14 Mijke de Klerk Noah 0.00   dsq 40 60 

 

  



 

 

JP Open/Vet Klasse Medium 

# Handler Dog Time Faults Refusals Error 
Time 
standard 

Time 
max 

1 Maud de Leeuw Noia 34.06 0 0 0.00 36 54 

2 Lenie Wigant Casper 34.40 0 0 0.00 36 54 

3 Bart Stroot Sita 35.95 0 0 0.00 36 54 

4 Renée Vromans Kate 31.25 1 0 5.00 36 54 

5 Rianne Aleman Lana 35.33 1 0 5.00 36 54 

6 Graham Oomen Chucky 35.52 1 0 5.00 36 54 

7 Bert van den Borne Guusje 55.08 0 0 15.08 40 60 

8 Saskia Dirx Binky 0.00   dsq 36 54 

9 Willianne Snelders Djune 0.00   dsq 40 60 

10 Francien Janssen Aislinn 0.00   dsq 40 60 

11 Sandra van Luyt Scott 0.00   dsq 40 60 

 

  



 

 

JP Open/Vet Klasse Small 

# Handler Dog Time Faults Refusals Error 
Time 
standard 

Time 
max 

1 Suzan Bruininx Diesel 39.53 0 0 3.53 36 54 

2 Conny van Dongen Kibo 0.00   dsq 36 54 

3 Monique Foesenek Bincky 0.00   dsq 36 54 

4 Michelle van Gool Luna 0.00   dsq 40 60 

Spel 1e Graad Large 

# Handler Dog Time Error 

1 Tamara Oomen Yazu 34.51  

2 Claudia van Gorp Rocky 53.09  

3 Ilse Claassen Rusty 56.86  

4 Hennie Pennings Rebel 59.95  

5 Patricia Boiten Diego 61.27  

6 Rosalie Brands Laika 62.05  

7 Mijke de Klerk Beau 71.25  

8 Suzan Bruininx Kiki  dsq 

9 Bart Stroot Fly  dsq 

10 Alena van der Linden Arty  dsq 

 

  



 

 

Spel 1e Graad Medium 

# Handler Dog Time Error 

1 Bert van den Borne Kaatje 45.44  

2 Elise Pattiwael Ozzy 54.15  

3 Felicia Gijsberts Speakon 60.79  

4 Marieke van der Weide Zara  dsq 

5 Maaike Verhoeven Haley  dsq 

6 Charanna van Lissum Xena  dsq 

7 Marjolein van Huijkelom Loeki 0.00 dsq 

8 Dimphy de Hoogh Kaya 0.00 dsq 

9 Marijke van der Vlist Kiki 0.00 dsq 

Spel 1e Graad Small 

# Handler Dog Time Error 

1 Sophia Teuteberg Bandito 48.08  

2 Frans van Gestel Mac 48.68  

3 Carmen Beckers Anky  dsq 

4 Ton van Poppel Jumper  dsq 

5 Esther Hollants Noni  dsq 

 

  



 

 

Spel Debutanten Large 

# Handler Dog Time Error 

1 Mijke de Klerk Zoé 27.67  

2 Jan Burgers Vito 31.85  

3 Carool Dielen Jessie 32.27  

4 Wim van Dongen Brianne 32.98  

5 Anita Gideonse Tchitzy 35.90  

6 Helma Thevis Fox 44.08  

7 Lola Kim Droog (jr) Kyo 46.94  

8 Jaimy Geerts (jr) Diesel 54.27  

9 Kim de Vrieze May Be  dsq 

10 Karen van der Linden Zoey  dsq 

11 Diandra van Lissum Elin  dsq 

12 Toos van Rijthoven Nino  dsq 

13 Per van der Wijst Kajsa  dsq 

14 Esther Hollants Pippi  dsq 

15 Petra Elias Suna 0.00 dsq 

16 Kim de Vrieze Bolt  dsq 

17 Rian Verwijst (jr) Lemon  dsq 

 

  



 

 

Spel Debutanten Small/Medium 

# Handler Dog Time Error 

1 Michelle van Gool Fientje 29.93  

2 Jeanine Bekking Sjinkie 35.78  

3 Felicia Gijsberts Bantam 35.91  

4 Frans van Gestel Olly 37.15  

5 Danielle Oomen Noedles 37.92  

6 Els Touw Rebbel 41.59  

7 Jennifer Paola Richter Peewee 42.07  

8 Hubert Dreesen Bizzi 42.79  

9 Jan Broos Sara 43.06  

10 Anja van Huijkelom Bello 49.38  

11 Marijke van der Vlist Essie 78.69  

12 Adrie Verwijst Frits 117.03  

13 Bea de Hond Kayleigh  dsq 

14 Ellen van Dijk Pip  dsq 

15 Rian Verwijst (jr) Lemon  dsq 

16 Evelien van Huijkelom Woef  dsq 

17 Naomi Grave Jeana  dsq 

 

  



 

 

Spel Open/Vet Klasse Large 

# Handler Dog Time Error 

1 Cees Huijben Jill 43.02  

2 Helma Thevis Fin 44.06  

3 Claudia van Gorp Snowy 54.32  

4 Marieke Bastiaansen Chouffe  dsq 

5 Quirijn van Dongen Beauty  dsq 

6 Claudia Brouwers Tess  dsq 

7 Charanna van Lissum Tess  dsq 

8 Carlijn van Elderen Luuk  dsq 

9 Anita Gideonse Twarres  dsq 

10 Anne van den Berg Pip  dsq 

11 Petra Elias Dazzle  dsq 

12 Cees Huijben Roxy  dsq 

13 Mijke de Klerk Noah  dsq 

14 Willianne Snelders Zeb  dsq 

 

  



 

 

Spel Open/Vet Klasse Medium 

# Handler Dog Time Error 

1 Graham Oomen Chucky 45.79  

2 Rianne Aleman Lana 45.91  

3 Lenie Wigant Casper 46.18  

4 Bart Stroot Sita 46.75  

5 Saskia Dirx Binky 54.07  

6 Bert van den Borne Guusje 75.83  

7 Renée Vromans Kate  dsq 

8 Maud de Leeuw Noia  dsq 

9 Willianne Snelders Djune  dsq 

10 Francien Janssen Aislinn  dsq 

11 Sandra van Luyt Scott  dsq 

Spel Open/Vet Klasse Small 

# Handler Dog Time Error 

1 Suzan Bruininx Diesel 52.98  

2 Monique Foesenek Bincky 55.19  

3 Michelle van Gool Luna 55.95  

4 Conny van Dongen Kibo  dsq 

 

  



 

 

VP 1e Graad Large 

# Handler Dog Time Faults Refusals Error 
Time 
standard 

Time 
max 

1 Alena van der Linden Arty 34.59 0 0 0.00 44 67 

2 Claudia van Gorp Rocky 44.54 1 0 5.54 44 67 

3 Patricia Boiten Diego 63.67 2 1 34.67 44 67 

4 Rosalie Brands Laika 0.00   dsq 44 67 

5 Hennie Pennings Rebel 0.00   dsq 44 67 

6 Suzan Bruininx Kiki 0.00   dsq 44 67 

7 Bart Stroot Fly 0.00   dsq 44 67 

8 Tamara Oomen Yazu 0.00   dsq 44 67 

9 Mijke de Klerk Beau 0.00   dsq 44 67 

10 Ilse Claassen Rusty 0.00   dsq 44 67 

VP 1e Graad Medium 

# Handler Dog Time Faults Refusals Error 
Time 
standard 

Time 
max 

1 Dimphy de Hoogh Kaya 41.50 1 1 10.00 44 67 

2 Marieke van der Weide Zara 42.36 1 1 10.00 44 67 

3 Bert van den Borne Kaatje 42.84 1 2 15.00 44 67 

4 Maaike Verhoeven Haley 49.41 0 2 15.41 44 67 

5 Felicia Gijsberts 
Speako
n 

54.42 1 1 20.42 44 67 

6 Elise Pattiwael Ozzy 55.05 5 0 36.05 44 67 

7 Charanna van Lissum Xena 0.00   dsq 44 67 

8 Marjolein van Huijkelom Loeki 0.00   dsq 44 67 

9 Marijke van der Vlist Kiki 0.00   dsq 44 67 

 

  



 

 

VP 1e Graad Small 

# Handler Dog Time Faults Refusals Error 
Time 
standard 

Time 
max 

1 Sophia Teuteberg Bandito 36.26 0 0 0.00 44 67 

2 Frans van Gestel Mac 0.00   dsq 44 67 

3 Carmen Beckers Anky 0.00   dsq 44 67 

4 Ton van Poppel Jumper 0.00   dsq 44 67 

5 Esther Hollants Noni 0.00   dsq 44 67 

VP Debutanten Large 

# Handler Dog Time Faults Refusals Error 
Time 
standard 

Time 
max 

1 Jan Burgers Vito 29.05 0 0 0.00 45 68 

2 Carool Dielen Jessie 29.10 0 0 0.00 45 68 

3 Lola Kim Droog (jr) Kyo 51.04 0 0 6.04 45 68 

4 Per van der Wijst Kajsa 28.65 2 0 10.00 45 68 

5 Jaimy Geerts (jr) Diesel 47.97 1 2 17.97 45 68 

6 Kim de Vrieze May Be 0.00   dsq 45 68 

7 Karen van der Linden Zoey 0.00   dsq 45 68 

8 Wim van Dongen Brianne 0.00   dsq 45 68 

9 Diandra van Lissum Elin 0.00   dsq 45 68 

10 Toos van Rijthoven Nino 0.00   dsq 45 68 

11 Helma Thevis Fox 0.00   dsq 45 68 

12 Anita Gideonse Tchitzy 0.00   dsq 45 68 

13 Esther Hollants Pippi 0.00   dsq 45 68 

14 Petra Elias Suna 0.00   dsq 45 68 

15 Mijke de Klerk Zoé 0.00   dsq 45 68 

16 Kim de Vrieze Bolt 0.00   dsq 45 68 

17 Rian Verwijst (jr) Lemon 0.00   dns 45 68 



 

 

VP Debutanten Small/Medium 

# Handler Dog Time Faults Refusals Error 
Time 
standard 

Time 
max 

1 Felicia Gijsberts Bantam 24.51 0 0 0.00 45 68 

2 Jan Broos Sara 25.63 0 0 0.00 45 68 

3 Michelle van Gool Fientje 25.80 0 0 0.00 45 68 

4 Frans van Gestel Olly 27.60 0 0 0.00 45 68 

5 Hubert Dreesen Bizzi 35.91 1 0 5.00 45 68 

6 Els Touw Rebbel 36.82 1 0 5.00 45 68 

7 Jennifer Paola Richter Peewee 41.43 0 1 5.00 45 68 

8 Naomi Grave Jeana 37.93 0 2 10.00 45 68 

9 Rian Verwijst (jr) Lemon 42.61 2 0 10.00 45 68 

10 Jeanine Bekking Sjinkie 53.74 0 2 18.74 45 68 

11 Bea de Hond 
Kayleig
h 

59.63 0 1 19.63 45 68 

12 Adrie Verwijst Frits 65.88 0 2 30.88 45 68 

13 Danielle Oomen Noedles 0.00   dsq 45 68 

14 Ellen van Dijk Pip 0.00   dsq 45 68 

15 Evelien van Huijkelom Woef 0.00   dsq 45 68 

16 Anja van Huijkelom Bello 0.00   dsq 45 68 

17 Marijke van der Vlist Essie 0.00   dsq 45 68 

 

  



 

 

VP Open/Vet Klasse Large 

# Handler Dog Time Faults Refusals Error 
Time 
standard 

Time 
max 

1 Cees Huijben Jill 34.85 0 0 0.00 48 70 

2 Claudia van Gorp Snowy 38.97 1 0 5.00 51 74 

3 Anita Gideonse Twarres 50.32 1 0 7.32 48 70 

4 Willianne Snelders Zeb 55.07 1 1 14.07 51 74 

5 Cees Huijben Roxy 31.80 4 0 20.00 48 70 

6 Quirijn van Dongen Beauty 46.11 4 1 25.00 48 70 

7 Marieke Bastiaansen Chouffe 0.00   dsq 48 70 

8 Claudia Brouwers Tess 0.00   dsq 48 70 

9 Charanna van Lissum Tess 0.00   dsq 48 70 

10 Helma Thevis Fin 0.00   dsq 48 70 

11 Carlijn van Elderen Luuk 0.00   dsq 48 70 

12 Anne van den Berg Pip 0.00   dsq 48 70 

13 Petra Elias Dazzle 0.00   dsq 48 70 

14 Mijke de Klerk Noah 0.00   dsq 51 74 

 

  



 

 

VP Open/Vet Klasse Medium 

# Handler Dog Time Faults Refusals Error 
Time 
standard 

Time 
max 

1 Lenie Wigant Casper 43.07 0 1 5.00 48 70 

2 Saskia Dirx Binky 44.95 0 1 5.00 48 70 

3 Graham Oomen Chucky 38.93 2 0 10.00 48 70 

4 Rianne Aleman Lana 40.07 2 1 15.00 48 70 

5 Bert van den Borne Guusje 62.32 1 1 21.32 51 74 

6 Renée Vromans Kate 0.00   dsq 48 70 

7 Bart Stroot Sita 0.00   dsq 48 70 

8 Maud de Leeuw Noia 0.00   dsq 48 70 

9 Willianne Snelders Djune 0.00   dsq 51 74 

10 Francien Janssen Aislinn 0.00   dsq 51 74 

11 Sandra van Luyt Scott 0.00   dsq 51 74 

VP Open/Vet Klasse Small 

# Handler Dog Time Faults Refusals Error 
Time 
standard 

Time 
max 

1 Suzan Bruininx Diesel 41.70 0 0 0.00 48 70 

2 Michelle van Gool Luna 42.82 0 0 0.00 51 74 

3 Conny van Dongen Kibo 0.00   dsq 48 70 

4 Monique Foesenek Bincky 0.00   dsq 48 70 

 


